Le Dossier d'Appel d'offres peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables à la Commune de Ngoyla, dés publication
du présent Avis.

10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Dès publication du présent avis, le Dossier d'Appel d'offres peut être obtenu à la Commune de Ngoyla
sur présentation d'une quittance de versement de la somme non remboursable, de cent cinquante mille
(150.000) FCFA, payable à la Recette Municipale de Ngoyla.

11. Remise des offres

Les offres rédigées en français ou en anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires dont un original et sept (06) copies
marquées comme tels, et une version électronique desdites offres, seront placées sous pli cacheté et scellé,

[...]

The maximum deadiine provided by the Contracting Authority for the exécution of the services concemed in
this invitation to tender shall be twelve (12) months with effect from the notification of the Service Order to start
Works.

4. Allotment:

Sans objet.

5. Estimated cost: The estimated cost of these services shall be three hundred and twenty five millions
CFA francs (325 000 000).

6. Participation and origin:
Participation in this Invitation to tender shall be opened to ail companies based in Cameroon, showing proof of
good aptitudes in terms of the construction of buildings for public use.

7. Funding:
The services concerned in this Open National Invitation to tender shall be funded by the budget of FEiCOM,

[...]

The file may be consulted and obtained from the Ngoyla council as soon as this notice Is published.

10. Acquisition of the Tender Document

The file may be consulted and obtained from the Ngoyla council as soon as this notice is published,
against payment of a non-refundable sum of one hundred and fifty thousand francs CFA (150 000),
payable at the municipal treasury.

11. Submission of Bids

The bids drafted in English or in French, in seven (07) copies including one original and six (06) copies

labelled as such, and an electronic version of the said bids, shall be placed in a stamped closed and sealed